ORDINANCE NO.

An ordinance amending Section 103.12 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code to
revise the Business Permit Fee Schedule.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES
DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Business Permit Fee Schedule of Section 103.12, Division 4 of
Article 3, Chapter X of the Los Angeles Municipal Code is amended to read as follows:

BUSINESS PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Annual
Original Fee Renewal Fee
Type of Business
Alarm System, Proprietor or Subscriber, other
than a mechanical audible alarm system as
defined by Section 103.206 of the Code,
Protecting a residential building 48.00 31.00
Ammunition / Firearms Salesperson 272.00 272.00
Ammunition Vendor 999.00 302.00
Antique Shop 491.00 302.00
Arcade Game 199.00 199.00
Arcade Picture 337.00 302.00
Auto Park 303.00 302.00
Bath/Tanning Salon 213.00 213.00
Bowling Alley 213.00 213.00
Cafe Entertainment and Shows, Except Live
Theatrical Productions in a Theater with a
Sealing Capacity of 99 Persons of Less 993.00 302.00
Card Club/School 475.00 302.00
Carnival 137.00 137.00
Collectors’ Exchange or Antique Show
Promoter 491.00 302.00
Cyber Cafe 199.00 199.00
Dance Hall 593.00 302.00
Dance, One Night Public 795.00 N/A
Dance, Teenage Public 470.00 N/A
Dancing Academy 199.00 199.00
Dancing Club 199.00 199.00
Escort 450.00 314.00
Escort Bureau 484.00 302.00
Family Billiard Room 199.00 199.00
Figure Studio 334.00 302.00

Firearms Vendor 999.00 302.00



Firefighter Organization Promoter
Firefighter Organization Solicitor
Game, Skills/Science

Hostess, Dance Hall

Junk Collector

Junk Dealer

Key Duplicator

Massage Establishment (On)
Motion Picture Show/Adult
Out-Call Massage Business
Parades

Pawnbroker

Peace Officer Organization Promoter
Peace Officer Organization Solicitor
Pool Room-Single

Pool Room-2 or more

Rides (Mechanical)

Rummage Sale (Annual)

Sale, Close-Out

Sale, Fire

Secondhand (Auto)
Secondhand (Books/Magazines)
Secondhand (General)
Secondhand (Jewelry)

Shooting Gallery

Skating Rink

Swap Meet Operator

Towing Operation

Tow Unit Operator

Valet Parking Operator

Valet Parking Attendant

213.00
140.00
199.00
402.00
152.00
491.00
164.00
828.00
337.00
167.00

N/A
636.00
213.00
140.00
334.00
334.00
160.00
152.00
199.00
199.00
491.00
491.00
491.00
491.00
322.00
199.00
490.00
416.00
343.00
303.00
140.00

213.00
140.00
199.00
302.00
152.00
302.00
164.00
302.00
302.00
167.00

N/A
302.00
213.00
140.00
302.00
302.00
160.00
152.00

N/A

N/A
302.00
302.00
302.00
302.00
302.00
199.00
302.00
302.00
314.00
302.00
140.00



Sec. 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it
published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in
the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of
Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the
Los Angeles City Hall, one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street
entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located
at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

Approved as to Form and Legality
MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney
By

LINDA N. NGU&ENA*
Deputy City Attorney

Date 2?/\N /T
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The Clerk of the City of Los Angeles
hereby certifies that the foregoing
ordinance was passed by the Council
of the City of Los Angeles.

CITY CLERK MAYOR

Ordinance Passed Approved



