ORDINANCE NO. _____

An ordinance amending Section 103.12 of the Los Angeles Municipal Code to revise the Business Permit Fee Schedule.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The Business Permit Fee Schedule of Section 103.12, Division 4 of Article 3, Chapter X of the Los Angeles Municipal Code is amended to read as follows:

	Annual		
Type of Dusiness	Original Fee	Renewal Fee	
Alarm System, Proprietor or Subscriber, other			
than a mechanical audible alarm system as			
defined by Section 103.206 of the Code,			
Protecting a residential building	48.00	31.00	
Ammunition / Firearms Salesperson	272.00	272.00	
Ammunition Vendor	999.00	302.00	
Antique Shop	491.00	302.00	
Arrade Game			
Arcade Game	199.00	199.00	
Arcade Picture Auto Park	337.00	302.00	
	303.00	302.00	
Bath/Tanning Salon	213.00	213.00	
Bowling Alley	213.00	213.00	
Cafe Entertainment and Shows, Except Live			
Theatrical Productions in a Theater with a	000.00	000.00	
Sealing Capacity of 99 Persons of Less	993.00	302.00	
Card Club/School	475.00	302.00	
Carnival	137.00	137.00	
Collectors' Exchange or Antique Show	101.00	000.00	
Promoter	491.00	302.00	
Cyber Café	199.00	199.00	
Dance Hall	593.00	302.00	
Dance, One Night Public	795.00	N/A	
Dance, Teenage Public	470.00	N/A	
Dancing Academy	199.00	199.00	
Dancing Club	199.00	199.00	
Escort	450.00	314.00	
Escort Bureau	484.00	302.00	
Family Billiard Room	199.00	199.00	
Figure Studio	334.00	302.00	
Firearms Vendor	999.00	302.00	

BUSINESS PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

Firefighter Organization Promoter	213.00	213.00
Firefighter Organization Solicitor	140.00	140.00
Game, Skills/Science	199.00	199.00
Hostess, Dance Hall	402.00	302.00
Junk Collector	152.00	152.00
Junk Dealer	491.00	302.00
Key Duplicator	164.00	164.00
Massage Establishment (On)	828.00	302.00
Motion Picture Show/Adult	337.00	302.00
Out-Call Massage Business	167.00	167.00
Parades	N/A	N/A
Pawnbroker	636.00	302.00
Peace Officer Organization Promoter	213.00	213.00
Peace Officer Organization Solicitor	140.00	140.00
Pool Room-Single	334.00	302.00
Pool Room-2 or more	334.00	302.00
Rides (Mechanical)	160.00	160.00
Rummage Sale (Annual)	152.00	152.00
Sale, Close-Out	199.00	N/A
Sale, Fire	199.00	N/A
Secondhand (Auto)	491.00	302.00
Secondhand (Books/Magazines)	491.00	302.00
Secondhand (General)	491.00	302.00
Secondhand (Jewelry)	491.00	302.00
Shooting Gallery	322.00	302.00
Skating Rink	199.00	199.00
Swap Meet Operator	490.00	302.00
Towing Operation	416.00	302.00
Tow Unit Operator	343.00	314.00
Valet Parking Operator	303.00	302.00
Valet Parking Attendant	140.00	140.00

Sec. 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of Los Angeles: one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin board located at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

Approved as to Form and Legality

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney

By LINDA N. NGUYÉN

Deputy City Attorney

9/24 Date

File No. (9-0790)

m:\pgen\pgen\linda nguyen\2019 police permit fee update\ordinance v2 2019.docx

The Clerk of the City of Los Angeles hereby certifies that the foregoing ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of Los Angeles.

CITY CLERK

MAYOR

Ordinance Passed

Approved _____